South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 02:39:27 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4312 (Rat #0380, Act #0303 of 2008) General Bill, By Kirsh
Summary: Guardianship, conservatorship or other protective order

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 62-5-106 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT A GUARDIANSHIP, CONSERVATORSHIP, OR OTHER PROTECTIVE ORDER ESTABLISHED BY
REASON OF INCAPACITY, AND NOT MERELY MINORITY, DOES NOT TERMINATE AUTOMATICALLY UPON THE
ATTAINMENT OF THE AGE OF MAJORITY BY THE INCAPACITATED PERSON AND TO DEFINE "INCAPACITATED
PERSON" FOR THAT PURPOSE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 62-5-504, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE HEALTH
CARE POWER OF ATTORNEY, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR VISITATION RIGHTS OF THE HEALTH CARE AGENT AND TO
MAKE NONSUBSTANTIVE FORMAT CHANGES. - ratified title

12/05/07
12/05/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
04/24/08
04/29/08
04/30/08
04/30/08
04/30/08
05/06/08
05/21/08
05/22/08
05/22/08
05/22/08
05/23/08
05/28/08
06/03/08
06/05/08
06/11/08
06/19/08
06/19/08
06/19/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-28

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-28

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-35

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-34

Amended SJ-34

Read second time SJ-34

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-29
Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17

Ratified R 380

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/11/08

Act No. 303

Page 1 of 1



