## South Carolina Legislature

09, 2024, 02:39:27 am May

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

## H\*4312 (Rat #0380, Act #0303 of 2008) General Bill, By Kirsh

Summary: Guardianship, conservatorship or other protective order

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 62-5-106 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A GUARDIANSHIP, CONSERVATORSHIP, OR OTHER PROTECTIVE ORDER ESTABLISHED BY REASON OF INCAPACITY, AND NOT MERELY MINORITY, DOES NOT TERMINATE AUTOMATICALLY UPON THE ATTAINMENT OF THE AGE OF MAJORITY BY THE INCAPACITATED PERSON AND TO DEFINE "INCAPACITATED PERSON" FOR THAT PURPOSE; AND TO AMEND SECTION 62-5-504, AS AMENDED, RELATING TO THE HEALTH CARE POWER OF ATTORNEY, SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR VISITATION RIGHTS OF THE HEALTH CARE AGENT AND TO MAKE NONSUBSTANTIVE FORMAT CHANGES. - ratified title

12/05/07	House	Prefiled
12/05/07	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-28
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-28
04/24/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
04/29/08	House	Read second time HJ-35
04/30/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-19
04/30/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
04/30/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/06/08	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Gregory (ch), Elliott, Anderson, Ritchie, Cleary, Ceips
05/21/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-7
05/22/08	Senate	Committee Amendment Adopted SJ-34
05/22/08	Senate	Amended SJ-34
05/22/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-34
05/23/08		Scrivener's error corrected
05/28/08	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-29
06/03/08	House	Concurred in Senate amendment and enrolled HJ-17
06/05/08		Ratified R 380
06/11/08		Signed By Governor
06/19/08		Copies available
06/19/08		Effective date 06/11/08
06/19/08		Act No. 303